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MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 

 
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1800 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.02.2021 

 
PACKAGES FOR MSME SECTOR 

 
1800.   SHRI RAJIV RANJAN SINGH ALIAS LALAN SINGH: 
 
Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state: 
 
(a)  the  details of packages the Government has proposed to provide for MSME sector to boost 
those up; 
(b) whether the Government has any proposal for establishment of MSMEs units in most 
backward States in the country; and 
(c) if so, the details thereof? 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 
 (SHRI NITIN GADKARI) 

 
(a):  Government has announced a comprehensive package of Rs.20 Lakh crore for various 
sections of the society including Industries and MSMEs, under Atmanirbhar Bharat Abhiyan (ABA). 
Announcements made for providing impetus to the MSME sector in the country include the 
following.  

(i) Rs. 3 Lakh crore Collateral Free Automatic Loans for business, including MSMEs. 
(ii) Rs.20,000 crore Subordinate Debt for Stressed MSMEs. 
(iii) Rs. 50,000 crore equity infusion through MSME Fund of Funds. 
(iv) New Revised criteria for classification of MSMEs.  
(v) No global tenders for procurement up to Rs. 200 crores.  

 
Government has also launched an online Portal “CHAMPIONS” which covers many aspects 

of e-governance including grievance redressal and handholding of MSMEs. To promote Ease of 
Doing Business, registration of MSMEs has also been made completely online under ‘Udyam 
Registration’. 
 
(b) & (c):  The Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises implements various schemes 
and programmes for promotion and development of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) 
throughout the country including backward States. These include the schemes/programmes such as 
Prime Minister’s Employment Generation Programme (PMEGP), Scheme of Fund for Regeneration 
of Traditional Industries (SFURTI), A Scheme for Promoting Innovation, Rural Industry and 
Entrepreneurship (ASPIRE), Credit Guarantee Scheme (CGTMSE), Credit Linked Capital Subsidy 
and Technology Up-gradation Scheme (CLCS-TUS), Micro & Small Enterprises – Cluster 
Development Programme (MSE-CDP), National Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribe Hub (NSSH), 
etc. 
 

National Small Industries Corporation (NSIC) under the Ministry of MSME also promotes 
and supports Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises by providing integrated support services 
encompassing marketing, finance, technology and other services. 
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